



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

DocuSigned by: James E. Carothers 4/29/2024

James E. Carothers, PE... Date

\*Contingent upon WSDOT review

Main bid tabulation table with columns for ITEM NO, DESCRIPTION, QTY, UNIT, UNIT PRICE, ENGRG TOTAL, and various contractor columns (Rotschy, Inc., Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC, Nutter Corporation, Goodfellow Bros, Tapani Inc, Western United Civil Group LLC).



Project - Schedule B																	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
116	Adjust Manhole	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
117	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00	\$166.00	\$11,620.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$222.00	\$15,540.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
118	Connect to Existing Water Main	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
119	Adjust Valve Box	6	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
120	Hydrant Assembly	2	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
121	2 In. Diam. Water Service and Meter Box for Irrigation	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,730.00	\$14,730.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
122	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Schedule B -					\$31,500.00	\$42,295.00	\$41,780.00	\$43,650.00	\$85,900.00	\$69,375.00	\$43,300.00						
Sales Tax (8.5%)					\$2,677.50	\$3,595.08	\$3,551.30	\$3,710.25	\$7,301.50	\$5,896.88	\$3,680.50						
<b>Total Schedule B -</b>					<b>\$34,177.50</b>	<b>\$45,890.08</b>	<b>\$45,331.30</b>	<b>\$47,360.25</b>	<b>\$93,201.50</b>	<b>\$75,271.88</b>	<b>\$46,980.50</b>						
Project - Schedule C																	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
123	Storm System Maintenance	1	EST	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
124	Construction Documentaiton (Min. Bid \$50,000)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>Total Schedule C -</b>					<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>	<b>\$90,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULES A+B+C (BASIS OF AWARD**)</b>					<b>\$5,843,242.50</b>	<b>\$6,651,065.48</b>	<b>\$6,883,551.30</b>	<b>\$6,963,258.25</b>	<b>\$7,027,773.50</b>	<b>\$7,186,309.38</b>	<b>\$7,497,221.50</b>						